
Northern Skies District UWFaith 
2024 Proposed Slate of Officers & Budget 

 
 
President 
OPEN 
 
Vice President 
OPEN 
 
Secretary 
Nancy Goodyear 
 
Treasurer 
Beth Pelkey 
 
Program Resources 
Bonnie Picotte 
 
Education and Interpretation 
OPEN 
 
Membership Nurture & Outreach 
OPEN 
 
Social Action  
OPEN 
 
Co-Spiritual Growth  
Jane Yaeger 
 
Co-Spiritual Growth 
OPEN 
 
Committee on Nominations 
Carol Kingsley 
Charlene Sutherby 
Susan Wirgau 
 
Communications Coordinator 
OPEN 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Pledge to Mission  
  
Officer Expenses: 
100 Postage  
101 Office Supplies 
103 Travel 
104 Meals 
105 Printing  
106 Bank Expenses 
107 Audit 
108  Dependent Care 
109 Officer Resources/Lit 
Total Officer Expenses 
 
Conference Event Expenses: 
200 Conf Annual Mtg 
201 Conf Social Action  
202 Mission u 
203 Other Conference Events 
 Total Conference Events 
 
District Event Expenses: 
200 District Annual Mtg 
301  Leadership Training 
302 Spiritual Growth Retreat 
303 Unit Visitation 
305 Other 
 Total District Expenses 
 
Other Expenses: 
400 Newsletters/Publicity 
401 Resources/Sampler 
401 SMR/GTM/GIM 
403 Church Women United 
404 Miscellaneous/Contingency 
 Total Other Expenses 
 Total A&MD Expenses 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$20,000 

 
 

250 
100 

2,000 
0 

300 
0 

150 
0 

200 
3,000 

 
 

200 
0 

1,000 
0 

1,200 
 
 

2,000 
0 

2,700 
0 

600 
5,300 

 
 

0 
0 

500 
0 
0 

500 
$10,000 


