Northern Skies District UWFaith 2024 Proposed Slate of Officers & Budget

Vice President Officer Expenses: OPEN 100 Postage 250 OPEN 101 Office Supplies 100 Secretary 104 Meals 0 Nancy Goodyear 105 Printing 300 Treasurer 106 Bank Expenses 0 Treasurer 107 Audit 150 Beth Pelkey 108 Dependent Care 0 109 Officer Resources/Lit 200 Bonnie Picotte Conference Event Expenses 3,000 Conference Event Expenses: Education and Interpretation 200 Conf Annual Mtg 200 OPEN 201 Conf Social Action 0 OPEN 201 Conf Social Action 0 OPEN 203 Other Conference Events 2 OPEN 301 Leadership Training 0 OCosal Action District Event Expenses: OPEN 302 District Event Expenses: OPEN	President OPEN	Pledge to Mission		\$20,000	
Vice President 100 Postage 250 OPEN 101 Office Supplies 100 Secretary 104 Meals 0 Nancy Goodyear 105 Printing 300 Treasurer 107 Audit 150 Beth Pelkey 108 Dependent Care 0 Program Resources Total Officer Expenses 3,000 Bonnie Picotte Conference Event Expenses 3,000 Bonnie Picotte Conf Conference Event Expenses 200 Program Resources Total Officer Expenses 3,000 Bonnie Picotte Conf Conference Event Expenses 200 Bonnie Picotte 201 Conf Annual Mtg 200 OPEN 201 Conf Social Action 0 OPEN 203 Other Conference Events 0 OPEN Total Conference Events 1,200 Social Action District Event Expenses: OPEN 200 District Annual Mtg 2,000 Go-Spiritual Growth 301		Office	Officer Expenses:		
OPEN 101 Office Supplies 100 Secretary 104 Meals 0 Nancy Goodyear 105 Printing 300 Treasurer 106 Bank Expenses 0 Beth Pelkey 108 Dependent Care 0 Program Resources Total Officer Expenses 3,000 Bonnie Picotte Conference Event Expenses 3,000 Bonnie Picotte Conference Event Expenses 200 Conference Event Expenses 200 200 Conf Annual Mtg 200 OPEN 201 Conf Social Action 0 0 OPEN 203 Other Conference Events 1,200 Membership Nurture & Outreach 203 Other Conference Events 2,00 OPEN 203 Other Conference Events 1,200 Social Action District Event Expenses: 2 OPEN 200 District Annual Mtg 2,00 Social Action 301 Leadership Training 0 Co-Spiritual Growth	Vice President		-	250	
Secretary 103 Travel 2,000 Nancy Goodyear 105 Printing 300 Nancy Goodyear 105 Printing 300 Treasurer 107 Audit 150 Beth Pelkey 108 Dependent Care 0 109 Officer Resources/Lit 200 Bonnie Picotte Conference Event Expenses 3,000 Bonnie Picotte Conference Event Expenses: Conference Event Expenses: Education and Interpretation 200 Conf Annual Mtg 200 OPEN 201 Confocial Action 0 OPEN 202 Mission u 1,000 Membership Nurture & Outreach 203 Other Conference Events 0 OPEN 203 Other Conference Events 0 Social Action District Event Expenses: 0 OPEN 200 District Annual Mtg 2,000 Social Action 301 Leadership Training 0 Co-Spiritual Growth 302 Spiritual Growth Retreat	OPEN	101	_	100	
Nancy Goodyear 105 Printing 300 Treasurer 107 Audit 150 Beth Pelkey 108 Dependent Care 0 109 Officer Resources/Lit 200 Bonnie Picotte Conference Event Expenses 3,000 Bonnie Picotte Conference Event Expenses: Education and Interpretation 200 Conf Annual Mtg 200 OPEN 201 Conf Social Action 0 OPEN 202 Mission u 1,000 Membership Nurture & Outreach 203 Other Conference Events 0 OPEN Total Conference Events 1,200 Social Action District Event Expenses: 20 OPEN 200 District Annual Mtg 2,000 Social Action 301 Leadership Training 0 Co-Spiritual Growth 302 Spiritual Growth Retreat 2,700 Jane Yaeger 303 Unit Visitation 0 Co-Spiritual Growth 0 Total District Expenses		103	Travel	2,000	
Treasurer 106 Bank Expenses 0 Beth Pelkey 108 Dependent Care 0 109 Officer Resources/Lit 200 Program Resources Total Officer Expenses 3,000 Bonnie Picotte Conference Event Expenses: Education and Interpretation 200 Conf Annual Mtg 200 OPEN 201 Conf Social Action 0 Membership Nurture & Outreach 203 Other Conference Events 0 OPEN 203 Other Conference Events 1,200 Social Action District Expenses: 0 OPEN 200 District Annual Mtg 2,000 OPEN 301 Leadership Training 0 Co-Spiritual Growth 302 Spiritual Growth Retreat 2,700 Jane Yaeger 303 Unit Visitation 0 Co-Spiritual Growth 7 Total District Expenses 5,300 Co-Spiritual Growth 7 Total District Expenses 5,300 Committee on Nominations	Secretary	104	Meals	0	
Treasurer 107 Audit 150 Beth Pelkey 108 Dependent Care 0 109 Officer Resources/Lit 200 Program Resources Total Officer Expenses 3,000 Bonnie Picotte Conference Evente Expenses: Education and Interpretation 200 Conf Annual Mtg 200 OPEN 201 Conference Events 0 Membership Nurture & Outreach 203 Other Conference Events 0 OPEN 203 Other Conference Events 0 OPEN 200 District Expenses: OPEN 200 District Annual Mtg 2,000 301 Leadership Training 0 Co-Spiritual Growth 302 Spiritual Growth Retreat 2,700 Jane Yaeger 303 Unit Visitation 0 Co-Spiritual Growth 7 Total District Expenses 5,300 Co-Spiritual Growth 7 Total District Expenses 5,300 Committee on Nominations 400 Newsletters/Publicity	Nancy Goodyear	105	Printing	300	
Beth Pelkey 108 briticer Resources/Lit 200 briticer Resources/Lit 200 briticer Resources/Lit 200 briticer Expenses 3,000 briticer Expenses 200 briticer Expen		106	Bank Expenses	0	
Program Resources 109 Officer Resources/Lit 200 Bonnie Picotte Conference Event Expenses 3,000 Bonnie Picotte Conference Event Expenses: Education and Interpretation 200 Conf Annual Mtg 200 OPEN 201 Conference Events 0 Membership Nurture & Outreach 203 Other Conference Events 0 OPEN 203 Other Conference Events 1,200 Social Action District Event Expenses: 20 OD 1,200 Social Action District Annual Mtg 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 OPEN 301 Leadership Training 0 0 Co-Spiritual Growth 302 Spiritual Growth Retreat 2,700 Jane Yaeger 303 Unit Visitation 0 Co-Spiritual Growth 7 Total District Expenses 5,300 Cospiritual Growth 7 Total District Expenses 5,300 Committee on Nominations 400	Treasurer	107	Audit	150	
Program Resources Total Officer Expenses 3,000 Bonnie Picotte Conference Event Expenses: Education and Interpretation 200 Conf Annual Mtg 200 OPEN 201 Conf Social Action 0 Membership Nurture & Outreach 203 Other Conference Events 0 OPEN 203 Other Conference Events 1,200 Social Action District Event Expenses: OPEN 200 District Annual Mtg 2,000 301 Leadership Training 0 Co-Spiritual Growth 302 Spiritual Growth Retreat 2,700 Jane Yaeger 303 Unit Visitation 0 305 Other 600 Co-Spiritual Growth Total District Expenses 5,300 OPEN Other 500 Co-Spiritual Growth Total District Expenses 5,300 OPEN Other 500 Co-Spiritual Growth Total District Expenses 5,300 OPEN Total District Expenses 5,300 OPEN Total District Expenses	Beth Pelkey	108	Dependent Care	0	
Conference Event Expenses: Education and Interpretation 200 Conf Annual Mtg 200 OPEN 201 Conf Social Action 0 202 Mission u 1,000 Membership Nurture & Outreach 203 Other Conference Events 0 OPEN Total Conference Events 1,200 Social Action District Event Expenses: OPEN 200 District Annual Mtg 2,000 301 Leadership Training 0 Co-Spiritual Growth 302 Spiritual Growth Retreat 2,700 Jane Yaeger 303 Unit Visitation 0 Good Other 5,300 Co-Spiritual Growth Total District Expenses 5,300 OPEN Other Expenses: Committee on Nominations 400 Newsletters/Publicity 0 Committee on Nominations 401 Resources/Sampler 0 Charlene Sutherby 401 SMR/GTM/GIM 500 Susan Wirgau 403 Church Women United 0 Communications Coordinator Total Other Expenses 5		109	Officer Resources/Lit	<u>200</u>	
Education and Interpretation200Conf Annual Mtg200OPEN201Conf Social Action0202Mission u1,000Membership Nurture & Outreach203Other Conference Events0OPENTotal Conference Events1,200Social ActionDistrict Event Expenses:OPEN200District Annual Mtg2,000OPEN301Leadership Training0Co-Spiritual Growth302Spiritual Growth Retreat2,700Jane Yaeger303Unit Visitation0Co-Spiritual GrowthTotal District Expenses5,300OPENOther Expenses:Committee on Nominations400Newsletters/Publicity0Carol Kingsley401Resources/Sampler0Charlene Sutherby401SMR/GTM/GIM500Susan Wirgau403Church Women United0Communications CoordinatorTotal Other Expenses500	Program Resources	Total	Officer Expenses	3,000	
Education and Interpretation200Conf Annual Mtg200OPEN201Conf Social Action0202Mission u1,000Membership Nurture & Outreach203Other Conference Events0OPENTotal Conference Events1,200Social ActionDistrict Event Expenses:OPEN200District Annual Mtg2,000301Leadership Training0Co-Spiritual Growth302Spiritual Growth Retreat2,700Jane Yaeger303Unit Visitation0Co-Spiritual Growth70 Other600CoPENTotal District Expenses5,300Committee on Nominations400Newsletters/Publicity0Carol Kingsley401Resources/Sampler0Charlene Sutherby401SMR/GTM/GIM500Susan Wirgau403Church Women United0Communications CoordinatorTotal Other Expenses500	Bonnie Picotte				
OPEN 201 Conf Social Action 202 Mission u 1,000 Membership Nurture & Outreach OPEN District Event Expenses: OPEN District Event Expenses: OPEN District Event Expenses: OPEN 200 District Annual Mtg 2,000 301 Leadership Training 0 Co-Spiritual Growth 302 Spiritual Growth Retreat 2,700 Jane Yaeger 303 Unit Visitation 0 Co-Spiritual Growth Total District Expenses Committee on Nominations Other Expenses: Committee on Nominations 400 Newsletters/Publicity 0 Carol Kingsley 401 Resources/Sampler 0 Charlene Sutherby 401 SMR/GTM/GIM 500 Susan Wirgau 403 Church Women United 0 404 Miscellaneous/Contingency 0 Communications Coordinator Total Other Expenses 5,300		Confe	rence Event Expenses:		
Membership Nurture & Outreach202 203 205 206 	Education and Interpretation	200	Conf Annual Mtg	200	
Membership Nurture & Outreach203Other Conference Events0OPENTotal Conference Events1,200Social ActionDistrict Event Expenses:OPEN200District Annual Mtg2,000200District Annual Mtg2,000301Leadership Training0Co-Spiritual Growth302Spiritual Growth Retreat2,700Jane Yaeger303Unit Visitation0Co-Spiritual GrowthTotal District Expenses5,300OPENOther Expenses:Committee on Nominations400Newsletters/Publicity0Carol Kingsley401Resources/Sampler0Charlene Sutherby401SMR/GTM/GIM500Susan Wirgau403Church Women United0Communications CoordinatorTotal Other Expenses500	OPEN	201	Conf Social Action	0	
OPEN Social Action OPEN OPEN Co-Spiritual Growth Jane Yaeger Co-Spiritual Growth OPEN Co-Spiritual Growth OPEN Co-Spiritual Growth District Event Expenses: 200 District Annual Mtg 2,000 301 Leadership Training 0 Co-Spiritual Growth Retreat 2,700 Jane Yaeger 303 Unit Visitation 0 305 Other 600 Co-Spiritual Growth OPEN Other Expenses: Committee on Nominations 400 Newsletters/Publicity 0 Carol Kingsley 401 Resources/Sampler 0 Charlene Sutherby 401 SMR/GTM/GIM 500 Susan Wirgau 403 Church Women United 0 404 Miscellaneous/Contingency 0 Communications Coordinator Total Other Expenses 500		202	Mission u	1,000	
Social ActionDistrict Event Expenses:OPEN200District Annual Mtg2,000301Leadership Training0Co-Spiritual Growth302Spiritual Growth Retreat2,700Jane Yaeger303Unit Visitation0Co-Spiritual Growth305Other600Co-Spiritual GrowthTotal District Expenses5,300OPENOther Expenses:Committee on Nominations400Newsletters/Publicity0Carol Kingsley401Resources/Sampler0Charlene Sutherby401SMR/GTM/GIM500Susan Wirgau403Church Women United0Susan Wirgau404Miscellaneous/Contingency0Communications CoordinatorTotal Other Expenses500	Membership Nurture & Outreach	203	Other Conference Events	<u>0</u>	
OPEN 200 District Annual Mtg 2,000 301 Leadership Training 0 Co-Spiritual Growth 302 Spiritual Growth Retreat 2,700 Jane Yaeger 303 Unit Visitation 0 305 Other 600 Co-Spiritual Growth 7 Total District Expenses 5,300 OPEN Other Expenses: Committee on Nominations 400 Newsletters/Publicity 0 Carol Kingsley 401 Resources/Sampler 0 Charlene Sutherby 401 SMR/GTM/GIM 500 Susan Wirgau 403 Church Women United 0 404 Miscellaneous/Contingency 0 Communications Coordinator Total Other Expenses 500	OPEN		Total Conference Events	1,200	
Co-Spiritual Growth301Leadership Training0Jane Yaeger303Unit Visitation0305Other600Co-Spiritual GrowthTotal District Expenses5,300OPENOther Expenses:Committee on Nominations400Newsletters/Publicity0Carol Kingsley401Resources/Sampler0Charlene Sutherby401SMR/GTM/GIM500Susan Wirgau403Church Women United0404Miscellaneous/Contingency0Communications CoordinatorTotal Other Expenses500	Social Action	District Event Expenses:			
Co-Spiritual Growth302Spiritual Growth Retreat2,700Jane Yaeger303Unit Visitation0305Other600Co-Spiritual GrowthTotal District Expenses5,300OPENOther Expenses:Committee on Nominations400Newsletters/Publicity0Carol Kingsley401Resources/Sampler0Charlene Sutherby401SMR/GTM/GIM500Susan Wirgau403Church Women United0404Miscellaneous/Contingency0Communications CoordinatorTotal Other Expenses500	OPEN	200	District Annual Mtg	2,000	
Jane Yaeger 303 Unit Visitation 0 305 Other 600 Co-Spiritual Growth Total District Expenses 5,300 OPEN Other Expenses: Committee on Nominations 400 Newsletters/Publicity 0 Carol Kingsley 401 Resources/Sampler 0 Charlene Sutherby 401 SMR/GTM/GIM 500 Susan Wirgau 403 Church Women United 0 404 Miscellaneous/Contingency 0 Communications Coordinator Total Other Expenses 500		301	Leadership Training	0	
Co-Spiritual Growth OPEN Committee on Nominations Carol Kingsley Charlene Sutherby Susan Wirgau Communications Coordinator Communications Coordinator Coord Content Such Spirit Supenses Supplies Sup	Co-Spiritual Growth	302	Spiritual Growth Retreat	2,700	
Co-Spiritual GrowthTotal District Expenses5,300OPENOther Expenses:Committee on Nominations400 Newsletters/Publicity0Carol Kingsley401 Resources/Sampler0Charlene Sutherby401 SMR/GTM/GIM500Susan Wirgau403 Church Women United0404 Miscellaneous/Contingency0Communications CoordinatorTotal Other Expenses500	Jane Yaeger	303	Unit Visitation	0	
OPEN Other Expenses: Committee on Nominations 400 Newsletters/Publicity 0 Carol Kingsley 401 Resources/Sampler 0 Charlene Sutherby 401 SMR/GTM/GIM 500 Susan Wirgau 403 Church Women United 0 404 Miscellaneous/Contingency 0 Communications Coordinator Total Other Expenses		305	Other	<u>600</u>	
Other Expenses:Committee on Nominations400Newsletters/Publicity0Carol Kingsley401Resources/Sampler0Charlene Sutherby401SMR/GTM/GIM500Susan Wirgau403Church Women United0404Miscellaneous/Contingency0Communications CoordinatorTotal Other Expenses500	·		Total District Expenses	5,300	
Committee on Nominations400Newsletters/Publicity0Carol Kingsley401Resources/Sampler0Charlene Sutherby401SMR/GTM/GIM500Susan Wirgau403Church Women United0404Miscellaneous/Contingency0Communications CoordinatorTotal Other Expenses500	S. 2	Other	Other Expenses:		
Carol Kingsley401Resources/Sampler0Charlene Sutherby401SMR/GTM/GIM500Susan Wirgau403Church Women United0404Miscellaneous/Contingency0Communications CoordinatorTotal Other Expenses500	Committee on Nominations		-	0	
Charlene Sutherby401SMR/GTM/GIM500Susan Wirgau403Church Women United0404Miscellaneous/Contingency0Communications CoordinatorTotal Other Expenses500	Carol Kingsley	401	-	0	
Susan Wirgau403Church Women United0404Miscellaneous/Contingency0Communications CoordinatorTotal Other Expenses500		401	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	500	
Communications Coordinator Total Other Expenses 500	Susan Wirgau	403	Church Women United	0	
Communications CoordinatorTotal Other Expenses500		404	Miscellaneous/Contingency	<u>0</u>	
OPEN Total A&MD Expenses \$10,000	Communications Coordinator		Total Other Expenses		
	OPEN		Total A&MD Expenses	<u>\$10,000</u>	